CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-233

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-177 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR THEREIN.

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2024, the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2024-177, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO MANTA ROBOTICS LLC, IDAHO FALLS, ID FOR FUEL STORAGE TANK INSPECTION (UNIT 11), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$83,628.20"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2024-177 incorrectly indicated that the COV RFP # for the above was 2023-05, when in fact, the correct COV RFP # is 2024-14; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to amend Resolution 2024-177 to reflect the correction of the COV RFP #;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2024-177 is hereby amended to correct the COV RFP # to read 2024-14.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk